

## BY: Manuel

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO.

- 1 Amend S.B. No. 1946 on third reading in SECTION 1 of the bill
- 2 as follows:
- 3 (1) In added Section 772.0065(d), Government Code (page 2,
- 4 line 4), strike "appointed by the steering committee" and
- 5 substitute "appointed by the governor".
- 6 (2) Strike added Section 772.0065(d)(2), Government Code
- 7 (page 2, lines 9-10).
- 8 (3) In added Section 772.0065(d)(12), Government Code (page
- 9 3, line 11), following the underlined semicolon, strike "and".
- 10 (4) Strike added Section 772.0065(d)(13), Government Code
- 11 (page 3, lines 13-14), substitute the following appropriately
- 12 numbered subdivisions, and renumber the subdivisions of that
- 13 subsection accordingly:
- ( ) the governor or the governor's designee;
- ( ) the chief executive officer of a statewide family
- 16 violence advocacy organization or the chief executive officer's
- 17 designee; and
- 18 ( ) additional members as considered appropriate by the
- 19 governor.
- 20 (5) In added Section 772.0065(e), Government Code (page 3,
- 21 line 16), strike "steering committee" and substitute "governor".
- 22 (6) In added Section 772.0065(f), Government Code (page 3,
- 23 lines 17-18), strike "shall designate one member of the task force
- 24 to", and substitute "or the governor's designee shall".
- 25 (7) In added Section 772.0065(j)(3), Government Code (page 4,
- 26 line 7), between "information" and the underlined comma, insert

- 1 "that is not privileged, confidential, or otherwise prohibited
- 2 from disclosure by law".